
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 売電目標 達成率

℃  時間 kWh 円 円 累計(円) ％

1 晴れ 3.4 4.00 64.5 2,508 2,508 11,003 22.8 3.9

2 晴れ 2.6 9.20 163.3 6,349 8,857 22,006 40.2 9.8

3 曇り 7.8 5.60 155.6 6,050 14,907 33,009 45.2 9.3

4 雪 4.1 0.00 6.3 245 15,152 44,012 34.4 0.4

5 雪 1.7 0.10 0.0 0 15,152 55,015 27.5 0.0

6 雪 3.5 0.90 0.0 0 15,152 66,018 23.0 0.0

7 雪一時雨 2.6 0.70 0.0 0 15,152 77,021 19.7 0.0

8 雪 3.3 1.30 0.0 0 15,152 88,024 17.2 0.0

9 曇り 3.3 0.70 0.4 16 15,167 99,027 15.3 0.0

10 曇り 10.8 2.20 17.7 688 15,855 110,030 14.4 1.1

11 雪 4.7 0.30 24.5 953 16,808 121,033 13.9 1.5

12 雪 (1.0) 0.00 0.0 0 16,808 132,036 12.7 0.0

13 雪 0.2 0.00 0.0 0 16,808 143,039 11.8 0.0

14 雪 8.1 0.00 1.0 39 16,808 154,042 10.9 0.1

15 雪 5.3 0.80 35.4 1,376 18,223 165,045 11.0 2.1

16 雪 4.0 1.50 68.4 2,659 20,882 176,048 11.9 4.1

17 雪 3.8 0.00 6.0 233 21,116 187,051 11.3 0.4

18 雪 0.4 0.70 5.2 202 21,318 198,054 10.8 0.3

19 雪 3.1 5.20 66.3 2,578 23,896 209,057 11.4 4.0

20 雪 2.8 4.50 63.4 2,465 26,361 220,060 12.0 3.8

21 曇り 2.1 2.50 17.7 688 27,049 231,063 11.7 1.1

22 晴れ 1.8 3.30 83.7 3,254 30,303 242,066 12.5 5.0

23 晴れ 4.9 5.10 110.8 4,308 34,611 253,069 13.7 6.6

24 曇り 7.2 0.40 38.8 1,509 36,120 264,072 13.7 2.3

25 雪 1.7 0.00 57.8 2,247 38,367 275,075 13.9 3.5

26 晴れ 2.6 9.00 211.9 8,239 46,605 286,078 16.3 12.7

27 曇り 5.0 0.20 95.2 3,701 50,307 297,081 16.9 5.7

28 晴れ 6.1 5.40 183.2 7,123 57,430 308,084 18.6 11.0

℃ h 1477.1 57,430

3.8 2.27 52.8 2,051

2.42 283.0 11,003

月合計

¥88.6
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW）    2018年2月
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